Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVERSHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CAP, Inc., a Minnesota corporation	Name: Redball, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 140-30 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Southeast
Other	City: Benson State MN Zip: 56215
Execution Date: April 4, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,736,130 1,742,747
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
concerning documents should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
Name: Connie R. Heikkila, Paralegal	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Lindquist &amp; Vennum, P.L.L.P.</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u> </u>	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4200 IDS Center, 80 So. 8 <sup>th</sup> Street	50-0837
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Connic R. Heikkila, Paralegal Name of Person Signing  May 22, 2003  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required covershect information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0989

MAY-20-2003 09:00

LINDQUIST VENNUM

6123712422

P.02/03

MAY 20 2003 8:56AM

REBBALL, LLC

320-843-2503

p.2

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, is made and entered into this 2 day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2000, by and between CAP, Inc., of Benson, Minnesota (hereinafter "CAP, Inc.") and Redball, LLC, of Benson, Minnesota (hereinafter "Redball, LLC").

## RECITALS:

WHEREAS, CAP, Inc., has certain intellectual property which they have agreed to assign for the benefit and usage by Redball, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CAP, Inc., hereby assigns and licenses all intellectual property rights to Redball, LLC, for the following intellectual property:

- 1. Redball Trademark Registration #1,736,130.
- 2. Custom Ag Products Trademark Registration #1,742,747.
- 3. Chemfer Registration #1,660,530.
- 4. Redball Certificate of Renewal of Mark Registration #10112.—
- "Spray-Hood" Certificate of Registration of Mark #24232.
- "Pattern Check" Certificate of Registration of Mark #18841.
- "Two Nesting Tanks" U.S. Design Patent Application 29/093,152 -- Assigned, applied for, but not granted.
- "Spray Boom Support Assembly" U.S. Design Patent Application 09/148,167 Assigned, applied for but not granted.
- Spray Shield Assembly F.N. 1059, Patent #4,947,581.
- 10. Chemical Transfer System F.N. 1072, Patent #5,195,873.
- 11. Spray Pattern Check Assembly F.N. 1075, Patent #5,319,988.
- 12. Liquid Flow Rate Detector -- F.N. 1076, Patent #5,299,594.
- 13. Spray Shield -- F.N. 1077, Patent #D-356,629.
- 14. Spray Shield -- F.N. 1078, Patent 5,371,969.
- 15. Spray Assembly -- F.N. 1079, Patent 5,520,335.
- Spray Hood -- F.N. 1080, Patent #D-372,298.
- 17. Spray Shield -- F.N. 1081, Patent #5,526,605.
- 18. Chemical Measuring System -- F.N. 1082, Patent #5,607,080.
- 19. Liquid Tank -- F.N. 1083, Patent #D-379,490.
- 20. Liquid Flow Indicator -- F.N. 1044, Patent #580,029 -- Assigned (Australia).
- 21. Liquid Flow Indicator -- F.N. 1044, Patent #1251358 -- Assigned (Canada).
- 22. Liquid Flow Indicator -- F.N. 1044, Patent #4,562,863.
- 23. Spray Shield -- F.N. 1071, Patent #5,155,933.
- AccuFoam Trademark Registration #1,660,668.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0990 MAY 22 '03 14:33 FR LINDQUIST-VENNUM #4 612 371 3207 TO 3115#452354#0022 P.04/04

MAY-20-2003 09:00

LINDQUIST VENNUM

6123712422

P.03/03

MAY 20 2003 8:56AM

REDBALL, LLC

320-843-2503

р. З

The parties have made this Agreement the day and year first above written.

CAP, INC.

By: Steven Clausen

its Steven Clausen

its President

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

SS COUNTY OF POPE

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA |

My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2903 |

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

SS COUNTY OF Pope

Notary Public

Notary Public

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31 day of 2000, by Steven Claussen, 2000, by Steven Claussen, of Redball, LLC, a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

CYNTHIA L EVANS
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Gomm, Expires Jan, 31, 2005

**RECORDED: 05/22/2003** 

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002654\*FRAME\*\*\*0991 \*\*\*